# :H \$40.00 354240

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM478856

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Utility Company Ltd.		06/20/2018	Company: CANADA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CareWorx Corporation	
Street Address:	1002 Beaverbrook Road	
City:	Kanata, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K2K 1L1	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type Number		Word Mark			
Registration Number: 3542404		TECHNOLOGY-AS-A-SERVICE			

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 613-236-24

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 613-236-1995

Email: ipinfo@ridoutmaybee.com
Correspondent Name: Ridout & Maybee LLP
Address Line 1: 11 Holland Ave., Suite 601

Address Line 4: Ottawa, Ontario, CANADA K1Y 4S1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MITCHELL CHARNESS
SIGNATURE:	/Mitchell Charness/
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Executed\_Trademark\_Assignment to CareWorx Corporation#page1.tif source=Executed\_Trademark\_Assignment to CareWorx Corporation#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006359 FRAME: 0824

900455384

# WORLDWIDE TRADEMARK

# 45385-0003/-0005 MBC;jas

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For one dollar and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, **The Utility Company Ltd.** (assignor), whose address is One Hines Road, Suite 101, Ottawa, Ontario, K2K 3C7, Canada, hereby assign to **CareWorx Corporation** (assignee), whose address is 1002 Beaverbrook Road, Kanata, Ontario K2K 1L1, Canada, all its worldwide rights, including for Canada and the United States of America, in the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule "A", and any registrations which may issue for the trademarks, along with all goodwill associated with and symbolized by the trademarks.

We agree to do all things and to execute, without additional consideration, any additional documents as reasonably may be required by the assignee to record this assignment and to obtain registration of these trademarks worldwide, including in Canada and the United States of America.

Dated:	TWE	20,2018	By: Title	The Utilit	/////// y Compa EC	any Ltd.	
		Witn	ess:	Name:	<u>)</u> Tales	<u>iO</u> Seto, ca	3
				Address:	Otto	Bardsock aca (Odari K 1 LL	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006359 FRAME: 0825

# SCHEDULE "A"

TRADEMARK REGN NO. REGN DATE

Canada

TECHNOLOGY-AS-A-SERVICE TMA704015 01/08/2008

United States

TECHNOLOGY-AS-A-SERVICE 3,542,404 12/09/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 006359 FRAME: 0826

**RECORDED: 06/21/2018**